
LEG ASSY 

PAGE D4 

/ 

i 

BUMPER POOL SERVICE AND REPLACEMENT PART INDEX 

TOP RAIL ASSY 

PAGE D1 

SIDE APRON 

PAGE D2 

BALL TRAP ASSY 

PAGE D7 

SLATE� 

PAGE D3 

)�: 

DOWN CORNER 

PAGE D4 

PUSH CHUTE HOUSING ASSY 

PAGE D5 

PUSH CHUTE DOOR ASSY 

PAGE D6 

END APRON 

PAGE D2 



ITEM NO. 

5 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 

f' 

I 

I 

l 

TOP RAIL ASSEMBLY 

PART NUMBER 
206-0084-0
202-0055-0
203-0005-0
204-0006-0
213-0200-0
213-0199-0
206-0082-0
206-0081-0
201-0002-0
CB-Z -AC-CRA-0-01 -02
CB-Z-AC-CRA-0-01-01
CB-Z-AC-CRA
201-0030-0

PART DESCRIPTION 

CORNER CAP ASSY 
CORNER CAP BOLT 8x32x3 1/4 
CORNER CAP NUT 8x32 
WASHER 
DY-BP TR END LAM 
DY-BP TR SIDE LAM 
BP END RAIL MLDG 37 7 /8 
BP SIDE RAIL MLDG 53 7 /8 
RAIL MLDG SCREW 6x5/8 
BP CUSHION RAIL SIDE ASSY 
BP CUSHION RAIL END ASSY 
BP CUSHION RAIL SET ASSY 
CUSHION RAIL SCREW 10x4 

NOTE: CUSHION RAIL RUBBER IS AVAILABLE. 

6 

For informational purposes only - most parts discontinued



ITEM NO. 

1 
2 

ITEM NO. 
3 
4 

PART NUMBER 

213-0194-0
206-0079-1
204-0017-0
204-0018-0

PART NUMBER 

213-0195-0
206-0080-0
204-0017-0
204-0018-0

SIDE APRON 

PART DESCRIPTION 

DY-BP SIDE APRON LAM 
P.C. HOUSING MLDG
TRIM MLDG NAIL 14x7 /8
TRIM MLDG SCREW NAIL 2x3/4

END APRON 

PART DESCRIPTION 

DY-BP END APRON LAM 
BALL RETURN BOX MLDG 
TRIM MLDG NAIL 14x7 /8 
TRIM MLDG SCREW NAIL 2x3/4 

4 

2 

3 

For informational purposes only - most parts discontinued



ITEM NO, 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 

PART NUMBER 

SL-Z-BE 
205-0061-0

205-0060-0

207-0055-0

207-0045-0

206-0089-0

206-0088-0

202-0040-0

205-0220-0

205-0219-0

206-0177-0

SLATE 

PART DESCRIPTION 

BP SLATE-47 7/8x31 7/8 
HOLE LINER RED 
HOLE LINER WHITE 
SMALL RED RUBBER RING 
LARGE RED RUBBER RING 
LARGE RED ALUMINUM BUMPER 
LARGE WHITE ALUMINUM BUMPER 
ALUMINUM BUMPER BOLT 3/Bx16x1 1 /2 
LARGE RED PLASTIC BUMPER 
LARGE WHITE PLASTIC BUMPER 
PLASTIC BUMPER NUT 

NOTE: RUBBER RINGS FOR LARGE BUMPERS HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF 2 1/4" 
RUBBER RINGS FOR SMALL BUMPERS HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF 1 3/4" 
SMALL BUMPERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE. 

3 

3 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 
0 

I 

t 
I 

I 

2 

V.AU..IIIY 

w 

For informational purposes only - most parts discontinued



I 

I • 

I I 
I 

ITEM NO 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 

ITEM NO. 
8 

r 
/ 

/ 

\ / 

\ 
/ 

/ 

3 

LEG ASSEMBLY 

PART DESCRIPTION 

DY-BP OUTSIDE LEG MLDG LAM 
OUTSIDE LEG MLDG 
DY-BP INSIDE LEG MLDG LAM 
INSIDE LEG MLDG RIGHT 
INSIDE LEG MLDG LEFT 
LEG BOLT 5/16x18x1 1/2 
LEG T-NUT 5/16x18 
LEG LEVELER 
LEG ADJUSTMENT PLATE 
LEG PLATE SCREW 8x1 1/ 4 

PART NUMBER 

213-0211-0
206-0087-0
213-0212-0
206-0086-0
206-0085-0
202-0003-0
203-0011-0
206-0019-4
206-0096-1
201-0011-0
C8-Z-DY-LLA LEG ASSY (INCLUDES: MOLDINGS, LEVELERS, & HARDWARE) 

DOWN CORNER MOLDING 

PART NUMBER 
206-0D83-0
201-0036-0

'.., 
� 

0 

� 

"'� 
·,

��::>� 

�

/ 

/ 
/ 

PART DESCRIPTION 
DOWN CORNER-ALUMINUM 
DOWN CORNER SCREW 8x3/4 

2 

0 

/ 

6 

8 

I 

"\�� C 
II II 11 

\1 
\ \ 
I 

For informational purposes only - most parts discontinued



ITEM NO. 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7
8 

9 

10 
11 

COLOR CODES: 
EC- BLACK 
DE- MAKORU 

PUSH CHUTE HOUSING ASSEMBLY 

PART NUMBER 

001-0090-0
102-0046-0
102-0045-0
205-0016-1
004-0050-0
104-0011-0
CB-Z-EC-PCA-0-01-02
CB-Z-EC-PCA-0-01-01 
CB-Z-00-SCB 
212-0006-0
CB-Z-EC-PCA-0-01-03
CB-Z-EC-PCA 
CB-Z-DE-CBA

4 
5 

'-...... 2 

'-...... 

7 

PART DESCRIPTION 

P.C. DOOR HEADER
CASH BOX COVER BACK
CASH BOX COVER
COIN SHELF HINGE
STOP BLOCK
TOP BRACE
P.C. HOUSING LEFT SIDE
P.C. HOUSING RIGHT SIDE
PLASTIC CASH BOX ASSY 
LOCK KEY DIF /SB&SC
DOOR SILL 
P.C. HOUSING ASSY
WOOD CASH BOX ASY

6 

'-...... 

'-...... 

i 

• 

I 

I 

I 

V.£11,,IP IP 1111111' 

\fl 

For informational purposes only - most parts discontinued



ITEM NO. 
1 
1 

2 

3 

PUSH CHUTE DOOR ASSEMBLY 

PART NUMBER 
CB-Z-EC-CDA-D-02-01 
CB-Z-DR-CDA-0-02-01 
CB-Z-DE-SCD-0-02-02 
CB-Z-DH-SCD-0-02-02 
206-0008-1
201-1001-0
212-0003-0
202-0007-0
204-0006-0
208-0006-0
208-0008-0

PART DESCRIPTION 
P.C. DOOR-BLACK 7 1/4 x 10 1/16
P.C. DOOR-LEATHER 7 1/4 x 10 1/16
P.C. DOOR-MAKORU 3 x 9 3/8
P.C. DOOR-MAPLE 3 x 9 3/8
AP-1 BACK PLATE
BACK PLATE SCREW 8x1/2
LOCK KEY DIF /LB&LC
P.C. DOOR BOLT 10x32x1
WASHER
GREENWALD COIN CHl,JTE-D/25¢
ESD COIN CHUTE-25Y TO $1.00

C) 

2 

� 

For informational purposes only - most parts discontinued



ITEM NO. 

2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

PART NUMBER 
CB-Z-00-PTA 
201-0021-0
206-0077-1
202-0038-0
203-0010-0
206-0078-0
201-0014-0
CB-2-00-BWR
CB-2-00-BWL
213-0205-0
217-0012-0

BALL TRAP ASSEMBLY 

PART DESCRIPTION 
PUSH CHUTE TRAP 
TRAP SIDE SCREW !lx1 1 / 4 
BALL STOP 
BALL STOP BOLT 1 Ox32x5 /8 
BALL STOP T-NUT 1 Ox32 
BALL TRAP RELEASE 
BALL TRAP RELEASE SCREW 8x5/!l 
BALL WEDGE RIGHT SIDE 
BALL WEDGE LEFT SIDE 
BALL WEDGE LAM 
HINGE BAR SPRING 

NOTE: YOU MUST REMOVE THE TRAP SIDE SCREWS TO REMOVE THE PUSH TRAP ASY. 

3 

2 

6 

For informational purposes only - most parts discontinued



PART NUMBER 

209-0015-0
209-0014-0
209-0013-0
209-0012-0
209-0011-0

PART NUMBER 

201-0002-0
201-0011-0
201-0014-0
201-0021-0
201-0030-0
201-0036-0
201-1001-0
202-0003-0
202-0007-0
202-0038-0
202-0040-0
202-0055-0
203-0005-0
203-0010-0
203-0011-0
204-0006-0
204-0017-0
204-0018-0

BALLS 

PART DESCRIPTION 

BALL SET 2 1 /8 
WHITE BALL W/RED SPOT 
RED BALL W/WHITE SPOT 
RED BALL 
WHITE BALL 

HARDWARE 

PART DESCRIPTION 

RAIL MLDG SCREW 6x5/8 
LEG PLATE SCREW 8x1 1/4 
BALL TRAP RELEASE SCREW 8x5/8 
TRAP SIDE SCREW 8x1 1 / 4 
CUSHION RAIL SCREW 10x4 
DOWN CORNER SCREW 8x3/4 
BACK PLATE SCREW 8x1/2 
LEG BOLT 5 /16x18x1 1 /2 
P.C. DOOR BOLT 10x32x1
BALL STOP BOLT 1 Ox32x5 /8
ALUMINUM BUMPER BOLT 3/8x16x1 1/2
CORNER CAP BOLT 8x32x3 1/4
CORNER CAP NUT 8x32
BALL STOP T-NUT 1 Ox32
LEG T-NUT 5/16x18
WASHER
TRIM MLDG NAIL 14x7 /8
TRIM MLDG SCREW NAIL 2x3/4

V.A.LII.IIIY 

'fl 

For informational purposes only - most parts discontinued




